Credit Card Statement Period transactions - Month of March 2021

Employee - Company Unit
Chief Executive - Executive Assistant to CEO

Chief Executive Officer

City Services - EA to GM

Community Care - CCO - Easy Gardens

Community Care - CCO - Graffitti & Comm Programs

Community Care - CCO - Home Maintenance

Community Care - CCO - Social Participation

Community Care - Home Maintenance & Gardening

Supplier - Name

The American Chamb
The American Chamb
Coles 4971

Upk Pirie
Apple.Com/Bill
Upk Pirie

Upk Pirie
Upark Topham
Upark Topham
News Limited
Apple.Com/Bill
linet Limited
linet Limited
Upk Pirie

N N Quan Pty Ltd
N N Quan Pty Ltd
N N Quan Pty Ltd

Tackle World Adelaid
Tackle World Adelaid
Vegepod Au

Bunnings 703000
Web Safety Pty Ltd

Henley Beach Chemmart
Woolworths 5626
Woolworths 5623
Woolworths 5623
Woolworths 5623
Coles 0455
Woolworths 5623
Cheap As Chips

Sq *crimcheck Ltd
Henley Sq Foodland
Woolworths 5623
Woolworths 5623
Woolworths 5623
Woolworths 5623
Woolworths 5623

Bunnings 703000

Transaction Description

CEO + GM CS - AmCham 'SA's Economic Recovery' Seminar - 20 May - CBD
CEO + GM CS - AmCham 'SA's Economic Recovery' Seminar - 20 May - CBD
Sustenance - Executive & Leadership Meetings

Car Parking - Meeting at LGA of SA - Dog & Cat Management Forum

CEO - 50GB iCloud storage data plan - Monthly IS Subscription

Car Parking - CAWRA Meeting with CEOs - Adel CBD

Car Parking - CBD Meeting LGA SA - CEO Advisory Group

Car Parking - Forum - Shadow Minister on Urban Development & City Deals
Car Parking - CBD LG Pro SA Ignite 2019 & 2020 Graduation Presentations
Digital News Subscription - Advertiser - Monthly Direct Debit

CEO - 50GB iCloud storage data plan - Monthly IS Subscription

CEO Monthly Connectivity - March 2021

CEO Monthly Connectivity - March 2021 - CEO monthly Internet Reimburesement
Car Parking - CBD Meeting with LG Pro and LGA of SA

Dinner - City Services & Assets Committees - 15 March 2021
Dinner - City Services & Assets Committees - 15 March 2021
Dinner - City Services & Assets Committees - 15 March 2021

Fish Feeders - Bait purchase
Fish Feeders - Bait purchase
Easy Gardens - Vegepod stand receipt

Paint rollers for Graffiti program
PPE HiVis Gardening Shirt for Volunteer

Greeting cards for CHSP client birthdays

Refreshments for CHSP group - Easter celebration

Refreshments and Thank you gifts for guest speakers CHSP groups
Refreshments and Thank you gifts for guest speakers CHSP groups
CHSP group refreshments and bingo prizes

Refreshments for Sages CHSP group

Birthday celebration equipment for CHSP group

DVD cases for Wellness DVD production and tickets for morning tea CHSP
Police check for volunteer Robert Westwood

CHSP group refreshments

CHSP group refreshments

CHSP social group refreshments

CHSP social group refreshments

Refreshments for CHSP social groups

Refreshments for CHSP social groups

CHSP HM Stock - tap washers & valves

Transaction Amount
209.00
209.00
19.75

12.00

1.49
12.00
12.00
16.00
24.00
28.00

1.49
99.99
11.00
12.00

126.25
126.25
252.50

39.42
33.59
180.00

63.14

28.70

11.80
12.00
28.49
12.36
28.30
15.00
14.65
26.00
23.50
17.92

2.00

7.35
10.00
10.34
10.80

41.75



Community Centres - CDO Bunnings 703000 Mulch, potting mix and other supplies for Centre Gardening Program 129.75

Bunnings 337000 Bench top vice and loose tools for Community Shed 209.09
Hindmarsh Disposals Rug for drop in space 175.00
Bunnings 337000 Loose tools for Community Shed 58.13
Bunnings 337000 Loose tools for Community Shed 29.00
The Seed Collection Broad beans for craft and gardening activity 33.99
Fraud Reversal Fraudulent transaction — refund from Bank Investigation -50.00
Fraud Reversal Fraudulent transaction — refund from Bank Investigation -60.48
Fraud Reversal Fraudulent transaction — refund from Bank Investigation -35.00
Fraud Reversal Fraudulent transaction — refund from Bank Investigation -66.14
Fraud Reversal Fraudulent transaction — refund from Bank Investigation -60.00
Community Centres - Meals & Nutrition Officer Coles 0420 Henley Meals Program - food for w/c 29/3 110.00
Coles 0420 Henley Meals Program - food for w/c 29/3 250.59
Coles 0420 Henley Meals Program - food for w/c 22/3 46.16
Coles 0420 Henley Meals Program - food & equipment for w/c 22/3 21.00
Coles 0420 Henley Meals Program - food & equipment for w/c 22/3 38.20
Coles 0420 Henley Meals Program - food for w/c 22/3 78.71
Coles 0420 Henley Meals Program - food for w/c 22/3 168.79
Coles 0420 Henley Meals Program - food for w/c 15/3 48.81
Cheap As Chips Henley Meals Program - stationery for special events 60.25
Coles 0420 Henley Meals Program - food for w/c 15/3 8.91
Coles 0420 Henley Meals Program - food for w/c 15/3 121.47
Coles 0420 Henley Meals Program - food for w/c 15/3 83.77
Coles 0420 Henley Meals Program - food for 12/3 55.62
Coles 0420 Henley Meals Program - food for 10 & 12 March 2021 8.69
Coles 0420 Henley Meals Program - food for 10 & 12 March 2021 130.42
Coles 0420 Henley Meals Program - food for 9/3/21 66.50
Coles 0420 Henley Meals Program - food for 5/3/21 11.00
Coles 0420 Henley Meals Program - food for 5/3/21 81.20
Coles 0420 Henley Meals Program - food for 3/3/21 22.00
Coles 0420 Henley Meals Program - food for 3/3/21 76.69
Coles 0420 Henley Meals Program - food for 2/3/21 13.60
Coles 0420 Henley Meals Program - food for w/c 2/3/21 23.98
Coles 0420 Henley Meals Program - food for w/c 2/3/21 79.08
Community Connection - Business Support Officer Acm Rural Press Outreach advertising - Seniors SA 656.18
Sp * History Trust Sa Bay to Birdwood Registration - Historic Fire Truck 75.00
Eb *webinar-Volunteer Staff training - Volunteer Management - Risk Manangement 25.00
Eb *webinar-Volunteer Staff Training - Volunteer Management Policies and Procedures 25.00
Community Connection - Collections Librarian-Adult Booktopia Pty Ltd Materials for adult non fiction collection 89.06
Booktopia Pty Ltd Materials for adult non fiction collection 117.21
Jbhifi.Com.Au Materials for the Youth Video Game Collection 662.98
Jbhifi.Com.Au Materials for adult dvd collection 26.98
Amazon Australia Services Materials for adult e book collection 11.99
Booktopia Pty Ltd Materials for Adult fiction collection 507.50
Booktopia Pty Ltd Materials for adult non fiction collection 108.05
Booktopia Pty Ltd Materials for adult non fiction collection 305.94
Jbhifi.Com.Au Materials for adult dvd collection 97.91

Booktopia Pty Ltd Materials for adult non fiction collection 123.74



Community Connection - Collections Librarian-Adult

Community Connection -Collections Librarian -Youth

Community Connections - Coordinator Outreach & Eng

Community Connections -Collection Children & Youth

Community Development Lead - Youth

Booktopia Pty Ltd
Jigsawstore

Booktopia Pty Ltd
Jbhifi.Com.Au

Amazon Australia Services
Audible Australia

Amazon Australia Services
Amazon Australia Services
Booktopia Pty Ltd
Amazon Australia Services
Amazon Australia Services
Amazon Australia Services
Amazon Australia Services
Amazon Australia Services
Amazon Australia Services
Amznprimeau Membership
Amazon Australia Services
Amazon Australia Services
Booktopia Pty Ltd

Booktopia Pty Ltd
Sp * Vnnmall.Com
Amazon Mktplc Au

Facebk Bjhu923rl2

Booktopia Pty Ltd
Booktopia Pty Ltd
Ikea Pty Ltd
Booktopia Pty Ltd
Ikea Pty Ltd
Booktopia Pty Ltd
Jbhifi.Com.Au
Booktopia Pty Ltd
Booktopia Pty Ltd
Jbhifi.Com.Au
Jigsawstore
Booktopia Pty Ltd

Sp * Alphabet Legends
Booktopia Pty Ltd
Jbhifi.Com.Au
Booktopia Pty Ltd
Raising Literacy Austr

Coles 0429
Coles 0429
Officeworks 0505
Coles 4971
Coles 4971
Coles 0429
Coles 0429

Materials for adult non fiction collection
Materials for Adult Jigsaw collection
Materials for adult non fiction collection
Materials for adult dvd collection
Materials for adult e-book collection
Materials for adult ebook collection
materials for adult ebook collection
Materials for adult ebook collection
Materials for adult non fiction collection
Materials for adult ebook collection
materials for adult ebook collection
materials for adult ebook collection
Materials for adult ebook collection
Materials for adult ebook collection
materials for adult ebook collection
Materials for ebook collection

Materials for adult ebook collection
Materials for adult ebook collection
Materials for adult fiction collection

Books for Library Adult collection

DVDs for Vietnamese Library Community languages Collection

Book for Library Adult Collection

Facebook Advertising receipt - Library Marketing enews /membership

Items for the Children's Graphic Novel collection

Items for the Children's Graphic Novel Collection

Tubs for the Board Book Collection at Westlakes Library
Books for the Children's graphic novel collection
Replacement book tubs for Findon library

Books for the library Children's collection

Pre school holiday Children's DVD purchase

Requested item for the Library Youth Collection

Books for the library Children's collection

Anime DVD's for the library Anime collection

Jigsaws for the library children's collection

Items for the library Children's collection - split invoice
Requested children's book for library user

Items for the library Children's collection - Split invoice
CD's for Children's library collection

Items for the Children's and Youth fiction library collections
large format books for the library children's collection

Catering Friday Night youth BBQ 26th March 2021
Catering Friday Night youth BBQ 26th March 2021
Stationary for West Facility Community Conversations
Catering - sausages - Friday night BBQ 12th March 2021
Catering - sausages - Friday night BBQ 12th March 2021
Catering Friday night Youth BBQ 12th March

Catering Friday night Youth BBQ 12th March

71.90
122.75
48.67
28.98
3.99
16.45
6.79
6.79
62.15
6.79
8.99
6.79
6.79
6.79
8.50
6.99
6.79
6.79
457.18

450.80
422.07
26.27

144.38

25.53
139.88
26.97
128.34
44.94
155.85
289.93
26.91
141.31
133.94
236.40
15.87
37.90
191.02
35.96
87.35
51.95

80.25
9.95
202.89
0.15
44.00
16.80
69.75



Community Development Lead - Youth

Community Development -Youth Participation Officer

Corporate Services - EA to GM

Corporate Services - General Manager

Engineering Strategy & Assets - Engagement Officer
Field Services - Arboriculture - WG Leader Arb

Field Services - Arboriculture - WG Leader-Nursery
Field Services - Civil Construction -WG Leader

Field Services - Civil Maintenance - WG Leader

Field Services - Civil Maintenance - WG Leader Eng
Field Services - Parks - Coordinator Horticulture

Field Services - Parks - Horticulture - WG Leader

Field Services - Parks - WG Leader Hort West

Field Services - Support & Improvement Officer
Financial Services - Coordinator Core Accounting

Financial Services - Manager

Fleet Management - Administration Officer

Fleet Management - Boilermaker/Welder

Governance & Operational Support - Manager

Governance & Operational Support -Security Officer

Big W/470 Torrens Road
P & S Discounters
Bunnings 703000
Bunnings 703000
Educational Art Supp

Coles 4971
Coles 4971

Adelaide Entertainment
Gems Event Managemen
Bunnings 703000

Dit - Ezyreg

Position Partners Pt

Bunnings 703000
Officeworks 0505

Bunnings 703000
Shipping Containers

Plasdene Glass Pak
Hart Retail Group Pty

Total Tools Thebarto
National Pharmacies

The Athletes Foot West La
Cc Fp User Fee

Wilson Parking Ade052
Ntaa

Upk Pirie

Alchin Security Lock
Richmond Towing Serv
Anaconda

Bunnings 567000

Adelaide Entertainme
The History Trust Of S

N N Quan Pty Ltd

Table tennis bats and balls for youth programs
Skateboards youth community art program
Sealant for Youth Community Art Program
Community Youth Event Equipment Requirements
Community Youth Art Project Equipment Supplies

Corporate Services Committee - 16 March 2021
Leadership Training Sustenance

Parking - LG Professionals Conference
Stormwater Conference for Project Engineer
Bunnings for storm water repairs

Licence renewal for staff member

Position partners - replaced laser level chargers.

Irrigation parts Waste Centre dust suppression
Thermal receipt rolls waste centre

New hose to wash trucks and loaders down at Trimmer Parade
Shipping container for the Bowden development

Containers for Chemicals
Fish Food for Brocas Community Center

Pump for algae treatment at Freshwater lake.
Thermometer for algae treatment at Freshwater lake.

Employee Service Recognition as per policy
Account Fees Cc Fp User Fee

Car parking meeting LGFA

Training FBT

Carparking meeting LGFA

Replacement key cut for Justin Figg's old ute
Accident - non roadworthy - Towed to SA Crash
Fridge for Truck

Drill Bits for workshop

Carparking for LG Professional Conference
History Week Event Participation Entrance Fee

pre Council meeting catering

29.00
345.00
72.87
105.77
273.90

20.00
31.26

5.00

449.00

18.30

67.00

148.50

43.23
62.48

52.75

85.25

19.43
94.99

20.95
10.35

250.00
294.80
26.32
669.00
12.00
275.00
880.00
479.00
53.95

5.00
75.00

227.50



Governance & Operational Support -Security Officer

Information Services - Manager

Marketing & Communications - Business Advisor

Media, Marketing & Communications - Manager

Open Space - Community Planner

People & Culture - Administration Officer

Planning And Development - Manager

Property Maintenance - Property Maint Carpenter

N N Quan Pty Ltd
Chickens Plus
Chickens Plus

Dri*passfab
Dri*passfab

A Tynte Street Flowers
City Of Adelaide
Payment* Drtechlove

Mailchimp

Canva* 03006-0895508
Care Park Pty Ltd

News Limited
Psek.Com

Mailchimp

Rimpa
Rimpa
Facebk 9yhfjyev42

Bunnings 356000
Jeffries Group
Bunnings 703000
Bunnings 703000
Jeffries Group
Bunnings 703000
Bunnings 703000
Jeffries Group
Cs Tuff & Son
Bunnings 703000

Linkedin
Linkedin
Linkedin
Linkedin
Linkedin
Linkedin
Linkedin
Linkedin
Linkedin
Linkedin
Linkedin
Linkedin
Linkedin
Linkedin
Linkedin

Young Auto Park Pty

Bunnings 703000

pre Council meeting catering
catering pre Council meeting
atering pre Council meeting

Password recovery tool subscription

Password recovery tool for migration

Bereavement IS Staff Member

LGA House - Cyber Security Meeting - 11 March 2021

360 degree video conference device for People & Culture team

Email subscription

Design subscription

car parking for city meeting with external partner (Dept of Enviro)
News Corp subscription

Website subscription

eNewsletter subscription

Training for Online Records Management
Training and Development - Records Strategic Management
Facebook advertising Adapt West

Irrigation Materials, Hose, Handtools Woodville Greening and Gilbert St
Mulch - Belmore Tce

Lights and Keys for Shipping Containers

Paint for Woodville Greening Notice Board

Mulch Russell Tce and Dale St Cnr Belmore

Materials for PlantAbout Garden Beds

Perlite for Ozone St Wicking Beds

Mulch - Woodville Greening Group - Belmore Tce Woodville Park

Soil for Ozone St Wicking Beds

Perlite for Ozone St Wicking Beds

Recruitment Advertising - LinkedIn
Recruitment Advertising - LinkedIn
Recruitment Advertising - LinkedIn
Recruitment Advertising - LinkedIn
Recruitment Advertising - LinkedIn
Recruitment Advertising - LinkedIn
Recruitment Advertising - LinkedIn
Recruitment Advertising - LinkedIn
Recruitment Advertising - LinkedIn
Recruitment Advertising - LinkedIn
Recruitment Advertising - LinkedIn
Recruitment Advertising - LinkedIn
Recruitment Advertising - LinkedIn
Recruitment Advertising - LinkedIn
Recruitment Advertising - LinkedIn

Car parking - City Meeting for Planning and Design Code Briefing

nuts and bolts

227.50
133.70
133.70

38.35
134.45
66.00
9.40
2378.23

266.13
51.89
15.37
28.00
45.93

261.90

280.50
280.50
50.00

232.52
183.62
22.16
54.50
154.08
546.35
53.76
154.08
145.00
35.84

79.68
66.95
50.34
51.37
11.22
65.98
12.17
39.49
42.67
45.80
91.16
40.50
41.12
42.44
28.28

18.27

23.55



Property Maintenance - Property Maint Carpenter

Public Health & Safety - Immunisation Coordinator

Public Health & Safety - Manager

Urban Projects - Administration support officer

Urban Projects - Business Engagement Advisor

Urban Projects - Coordinator Economic Development

Urban Projects - Manager

Bunnings 703000
Bunnings 703000
Bunnings 703000
Bunnings 703000
Bunnings 703000
Bunnings 703000
Officeworks 0505

The Reject Shop

Dit - Ezyreg

Dit - Ezyreg

Dit - Ezyreg

Dit - Ezyreg

Dit - Ezyreg

Dit - Ezyreg

Dit - Ezyreg

210 Rms Licence Admin
Dit - Ezyreg

210 Rms Licence Admin
210 Rms Licence Admin
Dit - Ezyreg

Dit - Ezyreg

Dit - Ezyreg

Dit - Ezyreg

Dit - Ezyreg

Dit - Ezyreg

Dit - Ezyreg

Dit - Ezyreg

Dit - Ezyreg

Adelaide Central Mkt
Dit - Ezyreg

Dit - Ezyreg

Dit - Ezyreg

Dit - Ezyreg

Dit - Ezyreg

Dit - Ezyreg

Adelaide Fringe Inc
Campaignmonitor

Economic Development A

City Of Adelaide
Defence Teaming Centre
Montrose Flowers

Pony And Cole

Adelaide Convention

Apple.Com/Bill
Board Of The Botanic

fixings, screws locktite
screws

gate latch

gate latch

gate latch

tape and cable ties
stand up desk

Public Clinic Children's Confectionery - March 2021

MVR Searches Motor Vehicle Registrations - Community Safety Parking
MVR Searches Motor Vehicle Registrations - Community Safety Parking
MVR Searches Motor Vehicle Registrations - Community Safety Parking
MVR Searches Motor Vehicle Registrations - Community Safety Parking
MVR Searches Motor Vehicle Registrations - Community Safety Parking
MVR Searches Motor Vehicle Registrations - Community Safety Parking
MVR Searches Motor Vehicle Registrations - Community Safety Parking
MVR Searches Motor Vehicle Registrations - Community Safety Parking
MVR Searches Motor Vehicle Registrations - Community Safety Parking
MVR Searches Motor Vehicle Registrations - Community Safety Parking
MVR Searches Motor Vehicle Registrations - Community Safety Parking
MVR Searches Motor Vehicle Registrations - Community Safety Parking
MVR Searches Motor Vehicle Registrations - Community Safety Parking
MVR Searches Motor Vehicle Registrations - Community Safety Parking
MVR Searches Motor Vehicle Registrations - Community Safety Parking
MVR Searches Motor Vehicle Registrations - Community Safety Parking
MVR Searches Motor Vehicle Registrations - Community Safety Parking
MVR Searches Motor Vehicle Registrations - Community Safety Parking
MVR Searches Motor Vehicle Registrations - Community Safety Parking
MVR Searches Motor Vehicle Registrations - Community Safety Parking
Car parking - pre-trial at Adelaide Magistrates Court - Public Health

MVR Searches Motor Vehicle Registrations - Community Safety Parking
MVR Searches Motor Vehicle Registrations - Community Safety Parking
MVR Searches Motor Vehicle Registrations - Community Safety Parking
MVR Searches Motor Vehicle Registrations - Community Safety Parking
MVR Searches Motor Vehicle Registrations - Community Safety Parking
MVR Searches Motor Vehicle Registrations - Community Safety Parking

Fringe Tix - Booking Button on Fringe Tix Page -
Monthly Subscriptions - Advertising

Corporate training for Economic Development

research project - torrens university - car parking

DTC event to be attended by K Wundersitz - registration fee
WBL Executive thankyou event - flowers for Chair Lisa Cook
meeting with T Raeburn & S Rogers re WBL breakfast - coffee
PEER graduation - car parking

Extra Storage on work phone - Apple
Car parking - City - Meeting at Adelaide Zoo

36.01
32.58
49.98
49.98
49.98
27.89
299.00

110.60

10.00
20.00
10.00
30.00
10.00
10.00
60.00
22.00
40.00
22.00
22.00
10.00
40.00
20.00
10.00
90.00
30.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

7.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
30.00
10.00

385.00
218.90

50.00

4.20
40.00
80.00
15.00
15.00

1.49
10.00



Urban Projects - Manager Playfordhotel Car parking - City -- SAHA Meeting 10.20
Apple.Com/Bill Work phone - payment for extra storage from Apple.com 1.49

Urban Projects - Venue Coordinator Consumer And Business Foyer Fridays - Liquor Licence Receipt - Consumer Business Services 95.00



